
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidate SL Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPn START               1492.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        155.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SUGIYAMA Yugen JPN Course setter SAKATA Makoto JPN
Forerunners -A- YOSHIGOE Ippei JPN Forerunners -A- YOSHIGOE Ippei JPN

            -B- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN             -B- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN
            -C- MIYATSU Daiki JPN             -C- MIYATSU Daiki JPN
            -D- YOUDA Fuyuki JPN             -D- YOUDA Fuyuki JPN
            -E- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN             -E- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN
            -F- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN             -F- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN

Number of gate 57(54) Number of gate 53(50)
Start time 10:30 Start time 13:05
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.0 /   3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.6 /   3.6

F:610

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 1 306358 MIYA SATOMI 87 JPN    52.35    51.91  1:44.26 0.00
2 15 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA 85 JPN    54.43    51.31  1:45.74 8.66
3 7 306360 OBA AKARI 87 JPN    53.42    52.34  1:45.76 8.78
4 11 306325 TERADA YUKA 86 JPN    53.46    52.37  1:45.83 9.19
5 6 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE 88 JPN    53.32    52.54  1:45.86 9.36
6 17 306148 YAMASHITA MIYUKI 85 JPN    53.98    52.32  1:46.30 11.94
7 12 306392 KIDA ERINO 87 JPN    54.20    52.21  1:46.41 12.58
8 14 306390 KATO MARI 86 JPN    55.58    51.98  1:47.56 19.31
9 18 306427 SUNOHARA YUI 87 JPN    54.64    53.50  1:48.14 22.70

10 13 306683 YAMAZAKI YURIE 89 JPN    55.40    52.92  1:48.32 23.75
11 22 306267 KAWABATA MAO 86 JPN    55.76    52.84  1:48.60 25.39
12 23 306485 IKEDA SAYAKA 88 JPN    55.12    53.86  1:48.98 27.62
13 20 306518 NAOE MISA 88 JPN    55.93    53.14  1:49.07 28.14
14 30 306313 TAKAHASHI MARI 86 JPN    55.95    53.41  1:49.36 29.84
15 37 306514 MURATA YUKI 88 JPN    56.58    53.45  1:50.03 33.76
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 28 306569 KAWAGUCHI CHIZURU 88 JPN    56.98    54.27  1:51.25 40.90
17 58 306479 HASHIMOTO JURI 88 JPN    58.48    52.83  1:51.31 41.25
18 43 306567 YUSA SAKI 88 JPN    57.50    53.89  1:51.39 41.72
19 48 306503 KUWABARA YUUKO 88 JPN    58.19    53.66  1:51.85 44.41
20 53 306470 AIHARA NOZOMI 88 JPN    58.24    53.77  1:52.01 45.34
21 44 306460 IMAI YUKO 88 JPN    57.25    54.80  1:52.05 45.58
22 42 306454 MINAKATA KOTOMI 87 JPN    57.88    54.61  1:52.49 48.15
23 32 306266 KAWABATA KISA 86 JPN    57.85    54.68  1:52.53 48.39
24 26 306306 SEKIGUCHI SAYAKA 86 JPN    58.16    54.99  1:53.15 52.01
25 29 306350 IIZUKA MIDORI 86 JPN    57.80    55.39  1:53.19 52.25
26 25 306524 OHHASHI AYA 88 JPN    58.65    54.88  1:53.53 54.24
27 31 306545 SUZUKI HARUNO 88 JPN    58.63    54.95  1:53.58 54.53
28 52 306120 MAKISE HAZUKI 85 JPN    58.95    56.63  1:55.58 66.23
29 64 306474 FUJIU MIYAKO 88 JPN    59.34    56.43  1:55.77 67.34
30 68 306671 TANI YUKAKO 88 JPN  1:00.49    56.90  1:57.39 76.82
31 60 306463 MASUDA REIRA 88 JPN  1:00.97    57.14  1:58.11 81.03
32 4 306467 AKAMATSU KAORI 88 JPN  1:05.52    53.57  1:59.09 86.77
33 67 306661 TAKAHASHI AYANA 88 JPN  1:06.52    59.27  2:05.79 125.97
34 49 306511 MONIWA SHIORI 88 JPN    56.26  1:12.73  2:08.99 144.69
35 66 306744 KOJIMA YUUKO 87 JPN  1:08.84  1:03.45  2:12.29 164.00
36 3 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI 85 JPN  1:19.94    52.89  2:12.83 167.16

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 306493 KANEKO MISATO 88 JPN
-2 5 306549 TAKAHASHI SAKIE 88 JPN
-3 8 306361 TAKEDA KAORI 87 JPN
-4 10 306315 TAKEBAYASHI NANAKO 86 JPN
-5 16 306223 TAKASAWA YUU 86 JPN
-6 19 306461 KAWABATA YUSA 88 JPN
-7 24 306448 MORIMOTO MARIE 86 JPN
-8 27 306282 NAGASHIMA YOKO 86 JPN
-9 33 306342 YOSHIE TOMOKO 85 JPN

-10 34 306594 IAI HARUNA 88 JPN
-11 35 306304 SATO SHOKO 86 JPN
-12 36 306205 MATSUDA CHIKA 85 JPN
-13 38 306528 ONOZUKA AYANA 88 JPN
-14 39 306431 TAKEYA RIE 87 JPN
-15 40 306507 MISHIMA MAO 88 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-16 41 306142 TANIGUCHI EMI 85 JPN
-17 47 306410 NISHIZAWA KAYO 87 JPN
-18 50 306190 TAKAHASHI NORIKO 85 JPN
-19 51 306677 WAKABAYASHI NATSUKI 89 JPN
-20 54 306526 OHKURA NAMI 87 JPN
-21 55 306473 CHIGIRA KANAE 87 JPN
-22 56 306423 SHIMOMURA SAORI 87 JPN
-23 57 306633 OHKAWA NANA 89 JPN
-24 59 306572 ENDO MAKI 88 JPN
-25 61 306238 TSUKAMOTO MAYUMI 85 JPN
-26 63 306543 SUZUKI EIKO 87 JPN
-27 69 306551 TANGE NAOMI 87 JPN
-28 70 306801 TANIGUCHI MAMI 88 JPN
-29 71 306826 DOI MARIA 86 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 45 306154 FUJIU YOSHINO 85 JPN Gate № 57
-2 65 306809 WASHIZU NAOKO 88 JPN Gate № 57

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 9 306465 SATO CHISA 87 JPN
-2 21 306386 IWATA KAORI 87 JPN
-3 46 306369 ISHIMIZU ERIKA 87 JPN
-4 62 306259 IMAI YUMI 86 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KATAGIRI Mikio        #811       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 1 306358 MIYA SATOMI  1:44.26 54.80 - -

2 15 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA  1:45.74 34.47 34.47 8.66

3 7 306360 OBA AKARI  1:45.76 43.67 43.67 8.78

4 11 306325 TERADA YUKA  1:45.83 40.63 40.63 9.19

5 6 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE  1:45.86 49.99 - -

6 17 306148 YAMASHITA MIYUKI  1:46.30 65.32 - -

7 12 306392 KIDA ERINO  1:46.41 50.21 - -

8 14 306390 KATO MARI  1:47.56 43.82 43.82 19.31

9 18 306427 SUNOHARA YUI  1:48.14 65.60 - -

10 13 306683 YAMAZAKI YURIE  1:48.32 48.44 48.44 23.75

The best 5 at start
36 3 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI  2:12.83 30.95

2 15 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA  1:45.74 34.47

DNF1 8 306361 TAKEDA KAORI - 40.46

4 11 306325 TERADA YUKA  1:45.83 40.63

3 7 306360 OBA AKARI  1:45.76 43.67

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 190.18
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 211.03
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 69.69

Calculated penalty
(A) 211.03 + (B) 190.18 - (C) 69.69 = 331.52 : 10 = 33.15

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 36.15

TD                   KATAGIRI Mikio        #811       ______________________________
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidate SL Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPn START               1492.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        155.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SUGIYAMA Yugen JPN Course setter SAKATA Makoto JPN
Forerunners -A- YOSHIGOE Ippei JPN Forerunners -A- YOSHIGOE Ippei JPN

            -B- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN             -B- NAKAMURA Masaru JPN
            -C- MIYATSU Daiki JPN             -C- MIYATSU Daiki JPN
            -D- YOUDA Fuyuki JPN             -D- YOUDA Fuyuki JPN
            -E- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN             -E- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN
            -F- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN             -F- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN

Number of gate 57(54) Number of gate 53(50)
Start time 10:30 Start time 13:05
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.0 /   3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.6 /   3.6

F:610

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 1 480047 宮　　里里 日本日日日日日日日日日    52.35    51.91  1:44.26 0.00
2 15 480191 武武　千千 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部    54.43    51.31  1:45.74 8.66
3 7 480431 日大　朱朱 日本日日日日日日日日日    53.42    52.34  1:45.76 8.78
4 11 480419 寺武　雪雪 法法日日日日日ススス部    53.46    52.37  1:45.83 9.19
5 6 480181 内内　　萌 同同同日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    53.32    52.54  1:45.86 9.36
6 17 480003 内山　里美 法法日日日日日ススス部    53.98    52.32  1:46.30 11.94
7 12 480049 木武木里木 専専日日日日日ススス部    54.20    52.21  1:46.41 12.58
8 14 480418 加加　ママ 法法日日日日日ススス部    55.58    51.98  1:47.56 19.31
9 18 480055 春春　優優 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    54.64    53.50  1:48.14 22.70

10 13 480094 内山山山山 早早武日日ススス部    55.40    52.92  1:48.32 23.75
11 22 480323 川川　麻麻 京京京京日日日日日    55.76    52.84  1:48.60 25.39
12 23 480065 池武池池加 日北大大日日日日大合日    55.12    53.86  1:48.98 27.62
13 20 480067 直木　里池 中京日日ｽｽｺ競競部    55.93    53.14  1:49.07 28.14
14 30 480009 高高　万里 専専日日日日日ススス部    55.95    53.41  1:49.36 29.84
15 37 480061 村武　ゆゆ 國國國日日日日大合日    56.58    53.45  1:50.03 33.76
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 28 480030 川川　千千 北京女女日日日日日日日    56.98    54.27  1:51.25 40.90
17 58 480056 高本　樹里 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    58.48    52.83  1:51.31 41.25
18 43 480201 遊遊　咲咲 日本日日日日日日日日日    57.50    53.89  1:51.39 41.72
19 48 480091 桑春山桑女 日本女女日日日日ｽｽｺ部    58.19    53.66  1:51.85 44.41
20 53 480085 相春　希里 専専日日日日日ススス部    58.24    53.77  1:52.01 45.34
21 44 480059 今今　優女 立立立日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    57.25    54.80  1:52.05 45.58
22 42 480280 皆皆　琴里 慶慶慶慶日日慶日日ｽｽｺ部    57.88    54.61  1:52.49 48.15
23 32 480353 川川　希池 日北大大日日日日大合日    57.85    54.68  1:52.53 48.39
24 26 480320 関川池関関 國國國日日日日大合日    58.16    54.99  1:53.15 52.01
25 29 480367 飯飯　　緑 日本女女日日日日ｽｽｺ部    57.80    55.39  1:53.19 52.25
26 25 480074 日高　亜亜 立立立日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    58.65    54.88  1:53.53 54.24
27 31 480079 鈴木　晴木 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部    58.63    54.95  1:53.58 54.53
28 52 480200 牧牧　葉葉 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部    58.95    56.63  1:55.58 66.23
29 64 480051 加藤　　京 國國國日日日日大合日    59.34    56.43  1:55.77 67.34
30 68 480033 谷　悠悠女 龍谷日日日日日日日龍  1:00.49    56.90  1:57.39 76.82
31 60 480086 増武　怜怜 早早武日日ススス部  1:00.97    57.14  1:58.11 81.03
32 4 480041 赤赤かかか 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部  1:05.52    53.57  1:59.09 86.77
33 67 480182 高高　綾綾 広広広広日日日日日  1:06.52    59.27  2:05.79 125.97
34 49 480011 茂茂　詩詩 日本女女日日日日ｽｽｺ部    56.26  1:12.73  2:08.99 144.69
35 66 480034 小広　有女 武武川女女日日日日日  1:08.84  1:03.45  2:12.29 164.00
36 3 480014 安武かかか 専専日日日日日ススス部  1:19.94    52.89  2:12.83 167.16

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 480077 金女　未里 立立立日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-2 5 480088 高高　咲咲 早早武日日ススス部

-3 8 480415 武武　　薫 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部

-4 10 480416 竹竹竹々女 早早武日日ススス部

-5 16 480300 高高　　優 北北日日北北日日部ｽｽｺ部

-6 19 480175 川川　佑池 日本日日日日日日日日日

-7 24 480414 森本森森森 北北日國日日競競ｽｽｺ部

-8 27 480110 長広　陽女 日北大大日日日日大合日

-9 33 480027 吉木　知女 立立立日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-10 34 480005 居相ははは 武武川女女日日日日日

-11 35 480259 遊加　北女 国国国日日競競ススス部

-12 36 480167 赤武　千悠 日本女女日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-13 38 480052 小小飯小小 専専日日日日日ススス部

-14 39 480063 竹谷　森山 日北大大日日日日大合日

-15 40 480035 三三　森麻 武武川女女日日日日日
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-16 41 480206 谷川　咲里 北北日國日日競競ｽｽｺ部

-17 47 480092 西高　悠佳 日本女女日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-18 50 480032 高高　典女 立立立日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-19 51 480144 若竹　綾葉 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部

-20 54 480039 日大　竹里 北北日國日日競競ｽｽｺ部

-21 55 480076 千千　加加 北京女女日日日日日日日

-22 56 480064 山村　池詩 日北大大日日日日大合日

-23 57 480081 日川　竹々 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-24 59 480078 遠加　森希 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-25 61 480115 飯本　森真 京京京京日日日日日

-26 63 480060 鈴木　栄女 中京日日ｽｽｺ競競部

-27 69 480012 丹山　直里 龍谷日日日日日日日龍

-28 70 480123 谷川　森里 中京日日ｽｽｺ競競部

-29 71 480304 土今土里亜 広広日日日日日競競ｽｽｺ

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 45 480145 加藤　悠木 北京女女日日日日日日日 Gate № 57
-2 65 480020 鷲鷲　直女 北京女女日日日日日日日 Gate № 57

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 9 480336 遊加　千千 国国国国国日雪国国国部

-2 21 480040 岩武悠麻山 北北北北北日日ｽｽｺ部

-3 46 480054 石石咲山関 日本日日日日日日日ｽｽｺ部

-4 62 480108 今今　裕里 日北大大日日日日大合日

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 1 480047 宮　　里里  1:44.26 24.22 - -

2 15 480191 武武　千千  1:45.74 2.12 2.12 8.66

3 7 480431 大大　朱朱  1:45.76 17.53 - -

4 11 480419 寺武　雪雪  1:45.83 8.28 8.28 9.19

5 6 480181 内内　　萌  1:45.86 22.32 - -

6 17 480003 内山　里美  1:46.30 29.20 - -

7 12 480049 木武木里木  1:46.41 14.25 14.25 12.58

8 14 480418 加加　ママ  1:47.56 15.14 15.14 19.31

9 18 480055 春春　優優  1:48.14 35.60 - -

10 13 480094 内山山山山  1:48.32 10.90 10.90 23.75

競技開始時のBest 5

2 15 480191 武武　千千  1:45.74 2.12

36 3 480014 安武かかか  2:12.83 3.42

4 11 480419 寺武　雪雪  1:45.83 8.28

10 13 480094 内山山山山  1:48.32 10.90

DNF1 2 480077 金金　未里 - 11.75

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 36.47
(A) 競技終了時競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 50.69
(C) 相相すす選選のレレレレレレレ 73.49

計算ペナルティー

(A) 50.69 + (B) 36.47 - (C) 73.49 = 13.67 : 10 = 1.37

ミニマムペナルティー 7.20

採用ペナルティー 7.20
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